**** 
ORDER: 

Smt. K.Vijayalakshmi W/o Late K.V.S.N.Murthy Raju, SE/Retd ID No.6601544 O/o. 
Pay Officer/ TGTransco/ VS/ Hyderabad  has submitted the medical bills for the total 
expenditure of Rs.66,000/- (Rupees Sixty Six Thousand only) (2 Bills)  for sanction.  

2.  After careful examination  under Regulation   4 (f)  and   9(2) of  A.P.S.E.Board   
Medical Regulations for reimbursement of Medical Charges as adopted by TGTransco vide 
T.O.O.Ms.No.301, dt.31.3.2009 read with Memo dt.22.10.2020, the Deputy Secretary  (HRD)   
hereby accords sanction for  payment of Rs.22,400/- (Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Four 
Hundred only)  to Smt. K.Vijayalakshmi W/o Late K.V.S.N.Murthy Raju, SE/Retd ID 
No.6601544 O/o. Pay Officer/ TGTransco/ VS/ Hyderabad  against the total claim of Rs.66,000/-  
incurred  for the treatment to self  for “Left & Right Eye Cataract”  from 16-07-2025 to